

à

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D 35123 OF 2012  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, VISAKHAPATNAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMALKOT POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and  
c/delay in re-filing appeal)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, A.S.G.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Paras Kuhad, learned Additional Solicitor General,  
submits that subsequent to the filing of the Civil Appeal, the  
Tribunal has passed order on the rectification applications filed by  
both the parties. He prays for time to place that order on record.

List the matter after three weeks.

The order passed by the Tribunal on rectification  
applications may be placed on record by the appellant in the  
meanwhile.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|