

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 35123 OF 2012

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, VISAKHAPATNAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMALKOT POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. B Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by learned senior counsel for the respondent, matter is adjourned by four weeks.

|(N.K. GOEL)
|COURT MASTER

|(VEENA KHERA)
|COURT MASTER

[MATTER IS SHOWN AT I. NO. 28 in the list of 15.2.2013 in Ct. No. 9]