

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 35123 OF 2012

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, VISAKHAPATNAM Appellant (s)
VERSUS
SAMALKOT POWER LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,
c/delay in re-filing appeal,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 08/04/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to orders passed by this Court, the order of the Tribunal rectifying its earlier order is said to have been filed by the petitioner.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he wants to file some documents. Four weeks' time is granted to do so. List after four weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO) | | (SHARDA KAPOOR) |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |