

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12
(In Chambers)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D39155/2012

M/S SAMALKOT POWER LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUS.& CEN.EXC.-II VISHAKPATNAM

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pritha Srikumar,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks'
time to bring on record the relevant notification.[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master