

1
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D 15547 OF 2013
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENT. EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report)

Date: 09/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No. D35123 of 2012.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|