

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 39155 OF 2012

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

M/S SAMALKOT POWER LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUS.& CEN.EXC.-II VISHAKPATNAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report
)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.

Mr T.V.S R. Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG

Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on 16.8.2013 along with Civil Appeal (D)
No. 35123 of 2012 - Commissioner of Customs, Visakhapatnam vs.
Samalkot Power Ltd.

|(Pardeep Kumar)

|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)

|Court Master

|

|