

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8-10**

Applications for direction)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7284-7486 OF 2013**

M/s. Samalkot Power Ltd.

....Appellant

-Versus-

Commercial of Customs & Central Excise-II Vishakpatnam

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Interlocutory Application Nos. 8-10 (Application for Direction) above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“List I.A. No. 8-10 of 2016 on Monday, 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2016 before an appropriate Bench.”**

It is submitted that Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate has on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 filed an Application for direction alongwith affidavit. The said application is registered as I.A. Nos. 8-10 (Copy of the same is placed with the main paper books).

It is further submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate  
133, Lawyer's Chamber.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3