

^a ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No(s).8-10/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7284-7286/2013
M/S SAMALKOT POWER LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUS.& CEN.EXC.-II VISHAKPATNAM Respondent(s)
(For directions and office report)

Date : 19/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

(Applicant) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. B . Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice in the applications returnable within four
weeks.

Reply, if any, be filed by the respondent in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER