

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7287-7289/2013

M/S RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENT. EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7290-7291/2013

Date : 19/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A.NO. 7287-7289/2013

Parties have not filed statement of case. Statutory period has already expired. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court however, alongwith connected matter.

C.A.NO.7290-7291/2013

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Item No.11

Respondent no.2 in this matter is the appellant in the first matter, as such, his service is deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

Parties to file statement of case, if otherwise within time, within two weeks time.

Registry immediately thereafter to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court irrespective of the fact whether statement of case is filed or not.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar