

**SECTION-IIIB**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8-10**

(Application for directions)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7284-7286 OF 2013**

M/s Samalkot Power Ltd.

.....Appellant

Versus

Commr. Of Cus. & Cen. Exc.-II Vishakpatnam

.....Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The I.A. Nos. 8-10 (Application for directions) in the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Objections to the I.As No. 8-10 of 2016 be filed within four weeks.**

**Post after four weeks.”**

It is submitted that no objection to the I.A. No. 8-10 of 2016 has been filed by counsel so far.

Service is complete.

The I.As. in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate  
133, Lawyer's Chambers, Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR