

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8-10/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7284-7286/2013

M/S SAMALKOT POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUS.& CEN.EXC.-II VISHAKPATNAM

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 25/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Andhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. B.Suntia Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post I.A. Nos. 8-10 of 2016 (Application for directions)
along with the appeal in the month of February, 2017.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master