

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7284-7286/2013

M/S. SAMALKOT POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND  
CENTRAL EXCISE II VISAKHAPATNAM

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 8/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

WITH C.A. No. 7290-7291/2013 (IV-A)  
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 7-8/2013)

C.A. No. 7287-7289/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 11-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)  
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Debashish Bharukha, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)  
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Debashish Bharukha, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Arijit Prasad, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant/respondent(s), list these matters after the ensuing Holi Holidays, 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR