

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7284-7286/2013

M/S. SAMALKOT POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE II  
VISAKHAPATNAM

Respondent(s)

IA No. 8/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION  
IA No. 80039/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 44587/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 32287/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

C.A. No. 7290-7291/2013 (IV-A)  
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 7-8/2013)

C.A. No. 7287-7289/2013 (IV-A)  
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 80051/2021)

Date : 04-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G. (NP)  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. B Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.

**Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Matters stand adjourned by two weeks to enable the learned  
counsel for the appellant(s) to take necessary instructions.**

**(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**