

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).7284-7286/2013

M/S. SAMALKOT POWER LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE II
VISAKHAPATNAM

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 8/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
IA NO. 80039/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA NO. 44587/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA NO. 64071/2016 - I/A FOR DIRECTION IN CA NO. 7284/13
IA NO. 32287/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

C.A. NO. 7290-7291/2013 (XII-B)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 7-8/2013
IA NO. 7/2013 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. NO. 7287-7289/2013 (XII-B)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 80051/2021
IA NO. 80051/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 14-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.
Ms. Ameesha Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.
Ms. Ameesha Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. B Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that he
has entered into an agreement for re-exporting.

For working out the contract, he seeks six months
time.

Request accepted.

List these matters in the month of November, 2026.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR